
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3327
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2002
SPEED POST SERVICE
M. DURAI

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact the many of the district head quarters in the State of Tamil Nadu are yet to be connected with Speed Post
Services;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether the Government have received any proposal to provided Speed Post Services to those district head quarters where at present this service is not available?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SANJAY
PASWAN)

(a) No Sir. All the 30 District Headquarters in Tamil Nadu Circle have been provided with Speed Post service.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of position explained at (a) above.
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